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| M| D H SR NS Bl OR
iz | cm m | K K | M M 2o M| A K| M M
10 5.5 4.2 2, 550 18 250 0 2,800 18
15 9.7 7.0 1, 780 48 770 10 2,550 58
1 120 13.4 9.9 1, 300 108 480 20 1, 780 128
25| 16.8 12.5 1,020 168 280 23 1, 300 191
30| 19.8 14.6 860 226 160 22 1,020 248
% 35| 22.4 16.4 770 276 90 18 860 294
40 | 24.6 17.9 700 311 70 17 770 328
45| 26.5 19.2 650 341 50 15 700 356
M| 50 | 28.1 20. 3 620 368 30 11 650 379
551 29.5 21. 1 610 392 10 6 620 398
60 | 30.6 21.8 610 415
10 3.7 3.0 2,750 11 50 0 2,800 11
15 7.2 5.1 2,600 35 150 0 2,750 35
2 120 | 10.4 7.5 1, 890 66 710 12 2,600 78
25| 13.3 9.7 1, 450 108 440 17 1, 890 125
30| 15.8 11.6 1, 190 149 260 18 1,450 167
% 35| 17.9 13.3 1,020 187 170 17 1, 190 204
40 | 19.7 14.7 910 220 110 14 1,020 234
45 | 21.2 15.9 840 248 70 12 910 260
H| 50 | 22.5 16.9 800 272 40 9 840 281
b5 | 23.6 17.7 780 291 20 6 800 297
60 | 24.5 18.4 780 310
10 2.0 1.8 2,750 4 50 0 2,800 4
15 4.8 3.5 2,700 13 50 0 2,750 13
3120 7.3 5.5 2,650 34 50 0 2,700 34
25 9.6 7.3 2,110 55 540 7 2,650 62
30| 11.6 8.9 1,720 84 390 10 2,110 94
% 135 13.4 10. 3 1,470 113 250 10 1,720 123
40 | 14.9 11.5 1, 300 139 170 10 1,470 149
45| 16.2 12.5 1, 180 162 120 9 1, 300 171
M| 50| 17.3 13.4 1, 100 181 80 8 1, 180 189
55| 18.2 14.1 1, 040 194 60 7 1, 100 201
60 | 18.9 14.7 1,040 209
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R PRA 54 eI 59 & & o R
b4
A \M OB | A M M | # | CEA | CFHB g
0 18 1.8 1.8 10
8.0 26. 4
0 58 3.9 3.9 15
16.0 21.7
10 138 6.9 6.4 20
16. 6 12.1
30 221 8.8 7.6 25
16.0 8.1
53 301 10.0 8.3 30
13.6 5.4
75 369 10.5 8.4 35
10. 4 3.5
93 421 10.5 8.2 40
9.0 2.7
110 466 10. 4 7.9 45
7.6 2.1
125 504 10.1 7.6 50
6.0 1.6
136 534 9.7 7.2 55
4.6 1.2
142 557 9.3 6.9 60
0 11 1.1 1.1 10
4.8 26. 1
0 35 2.3 2.3 15
8.6 17. 4
0 78 3.9 3.9 20
11.8 13.6
12 137 5.5 5.0 25
11.8 9.1
29 196 6.5 5.6 30
11.0 6.5
47 251 7.2 5.8 35
9.4 4.6
64 298 7.5 5.9 40
8.0 3.4
78 338 7.5 5.8 45
6.6 2.5
90 371 7.4 5.6 50
5.0 1.8
99 396 7.2 5.4 55
3.8 1.3
105 415 6.9 5.2 60
0 4 0.4 0.4 10
1.8 26. 6
0 13 0.9 0.9 15
4.2 21.2
0 34 1.7 1.7 20
5.6 12.8
0 62 2.5 2.5 25
7.8 11.3
7 101 3.4 3.1 30
7.8 7.9
17 140 4.0 3.5 35
7.2 5.7
27 176 4.4 3.7 40
6.4 4.2
37 208 4.6 3.8 45
5.4 3.1
46 235 4.7 3.8 50
4.0 2.1
54 255 4.6 3.7 55
3.0 1.5
61 270 4.5 3.5 60
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H|BR D H SR NS 21/ I N S G
fir | fhw cm m | A %% | M M oM MO A K| M M
10 4.0 3.8 2,820 16 50 0 2,870 16
15 7.2 5.9 2,720 49 100 0 2,820 49
1 (20| 10.3 8.3 2,010 74 710 17 2,720 91
25| 13.1 10. 3 1, 560 117 450 22 2,010 139
30| 15.5 12.0 1, 300 162 260 22 1, 560 184
% 35| 17.6 13.3 1, 140 204 160 20 1, 300 224
40 | 19.5 14.5 1, 030 242 110 18 1, 140 260
45 | 21.2 15.6 960 277 70 14 1,030 291
H| 50 | 22.7 16.6 910 306 50 12 960 318
55| 23.9 17.4 890 334 20 6 910 340
60 | 24.8 18.1 890 358
10 3.0 2.7 2, 830 10 40 0 2,870 10
15 5.7 4.7 2,790 28 40 0 2,830 28
2120 8.3 6.9 2,750 57 40 0 2,790 57
25| 10.6 8.7 2,170 79 580 15 2,750 94
30| 12.5 10. 2 1, 760 114 410 18 2,170 132
% 35| 14.3 11.3 1,510 149 250 17 1, 760 166
40 | 16.0 12.3 1, 340 181 170 16 1,510 197
45 17.4 13.2 1,220 209 120 15 1, 340 224
M| 50| 18.5 14.0 1, 160 238 60 9 1,220 247
55| 19.4 14.7 1, 130 261 30 5 1, 160 266
60 | 20.2 15.3 1, 130 281
10 1.7 1.4 2,830 0 40 0 2,870 0
15 3.9 3.2 2,790 9 40 0 2,830 9
3120 6.0 5.1 2,750 27 40 0 2,790 27
25 8.0 6.8 2,710 53 40 0 2,750 53
30 9.7 8.2 2,320 73 390 8 2,710 81
% |35 11.2 9.2 2,020 100 300 10 2,320 110
40 | 12.5 10. 1 1, 800 124 220 11 2,020 135
45| 13.6 10.9 1, 640 148 160 10 1, 800 158
H| 50 | 14.5 11.6 1,520 168 120 9 1, 640 177
55| 15.3 12. 2 1,430 185 90 7 1,520 192
60 | 15.9 12.7 1,430 203
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b4
A %KM M oM M| #E | CFHA | FHB g
0 16 1.6 1.6 10
6.6 25.1
0 49 3.3 3.3 15
8.4 13.2
0 91 4.6 4.6 20
13.0 13.4
17 156 6.2 5.6 25
13.4 9.5
39 223 7.4 6.1 30
12. 4 6.7
61 285 8.1 6.4 35
11.2 5.0
81 341 8.5 6.5 40
9.8 3.8
99 390 8.7 6.5 45
8.2 2.8
113 431 8.6 6.4 50
6.8 2.1
125 465 8.5 6.2 55
4.8 1.4
131 489 8.2 6.0 60
0 10 1.0 1.0 10
3.6 22.9
0 28 1.9 1.9 15
5.8 15.7
0 57 2.9 2.9 20
7.4 10.5
0 94 3.8 3.8 25
10. 6 10. 8
15 147 4.9 4.4 30
10. 4 7.8
33 199 5.7 4.7 35
9.6 5.7
50 247 6. 2 4.9 40
8.6 4.4
66 290 6.4 5.0 45
7.6 3.4
81 328 6.6 4.9 50
5.6 2.3
90 356 6.5 4.8 55
4.0 1.5
95 376 6.3 4.7 60
0 0 — — 10
1.8 46. 5
0 9 0.6 0.6 15
3.6 24.6
0 27 1.4 1.4 20
5.2 14. 4
0 53 2.1 2.1 25
5.6 8.9
0 81 2.7 2.7 30
7.4 8.6
8 118 3.4 3.1 35
7.0 6.2
18 153 3.8 3.4 40
6.8 5.0
29 187 4.2 3.5 45
5.8 3.6
39 216 4.3 3.5 50
4.8 2.7
48 240 4.4 3.5 55
3.6 1.9
55 258 4.3 3.4 60
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H|BR D H SR NS 21/ I N S G
fir | fhw cm m | A %% | M M oM MO A K| M M
10 4.3 3.9 2, 800 16 2,800 16
15 7.8 6.3 2, 040 38 760 8 2,800 46
1 (20| 11.1 9.1 1,400 68 640 18 2,040 86
25| 14.2 11.3 1,070 111 330 21 1,400 132
30| 17.1 13.2 890 157 180 17 1,070 174
% | 35| 19.6 14.9 780 196 110 15 890 211
40 | 21.7 16. 3 710 230 70 11 780 241
45 | 23.4 17.5 670 260 40 8 710 267
Hi| 50 | 24.8 18.4 640 285 30 6 670 291
55| 25.8 19.1 620 305 20 5 640 310
60 | 26.6 19.7 620 326
10 3.1 2.7 2, 800 10 2,800 10
15 6.0 4.8 2,570 30 230 0 2,800 30
2120 8.8 7.2 1, 950 52 620 9 2,570 61
25| 11.4 9.2 1, 500 83 450 13 1,950 96
30| 13.8 10.9 1,220 115 280 14 1, 500 129
% 35| 15.8 12.4 1, 050 144 170 12 1,220 156
40 | 17.5 13.6 940 170 110 10 1,050 180
45| 18.9 14.6 870 192 70 8 940 200
M| 50| 20.0 15.4 820 208 50 7 870 215
55 | 20.8 16.0 780 222 40 5 820 227
60 | 21.4 16.5 780 238
10 1.8 1.6 2, 800 0 2,800 0
15 4.2 3.4 2,750 12 50 0 2,800 12
3120 6.6 5.3 2,700 32 50 0 2,750 32
25 8.8 7.1 2,180 52 520 6 2,700 58
30| 10.7 8.6 1,770 73 410 9 2,180 82
% |35 12.2 9.9 1,520 94 250 8 1,770 102
40 | 13.5 10.9 1, 360 110 160 7 1,520 118
45| 14.6 11.7 1, 240 125 120 6 1, 360 131
H |50 | 15.5 12.4 1, 150 136 90 6 1, 240 142
55 | 16.2 12.9 1, 080 145 70 5 1, 150 150
60 | 16.7 13.3 1, 080 156




R PRA 54 eI 59 & & o R
b4
A %KM M oM M| #E | CFHA | FHB g
0 16 1.6 1.6 10
6.0 23.5
0 46 3.1 3.1 15
9.6 17.8
8 94 4.7 4.3 20
12.8 14. 2
26 158 6.3 5.3 25
12.6 9.4
47 221 7.4 5.8 30
10. 8 6.1
64 275 7.9 6.0 35
9.0 4.2
79 320 8.0 6.0 40
7.4 3.0
90 357 7.9 5.9 45
6.4 2.2
98 389 7.8 5.8 50
5.0 1.7
104 414 7.5 5.6 55
4.2 1.3
109 435 7.3 5.4 60
0 10 1.0 1.0 10
4.5 24.6
0 30 2.0 2.0 15
6.2 15.3
0 61 3.1 3.1 20
8.8 13.1
9 105 4.2 4.8 25
9.2 9.2
22 151 5.0 4.3 30
8.2 6.5
36 192 5.5 4.5 35
7.2 4.6
48 228 5.7 4.5 40
6.0 3.3
58 258 5.7 4.4 45
4.6 2.3
66 281 5.6 4.3 50
3.8 1.8
73 300 5.5 4.1 55
3.2 1.4
78 316 5.3 4.0 60
0 0 — — 10
2.4
0 12 0.8 0.8 15
4.0 21.7
0 32 1.6 1.6 20
5.2 12.6
0 58 2.3 2.3 25
6.0 9.5
6 88 2.9 2.7 30
5.8 6.9
15 117 3.3 2.9 35
4.8 4.7
23 141 3.5 3.0 40
4.0 3.6
30 161 3.6 2.9 45
3.4 2.6
36 178 3.6 2.8 50
2.8 2.0
42 192 3.5 2.7 55
2.2 1.5
47 203 3.4 2.6 60




AR kS BiE HS<vV
H|BR D H SR NS 21/ I N S G
fir | fhw cm m | A %% | M M oM MO A K| M M
10 4.4 5.0 1, 780 9 125 - 1,905 9
15 9.2 7.5 1, 581 47 199 4 1, 780 51
1 20| 12.4 9.9 1,452 94 129 6 1, 581 100
25| 14.3 11.9 939 109 513 31 1,452 140
30| 18.1 13.6 894 146 45 6 939 152
% |35] 19.5 15.0 850 179 43 8 894 187
40 | 20.4 16. 3 810 204 41 8 850 212
45 | 21.2 17.4 775 223 35 9 810 232
H |50 | 21.8 18.3 745 239 30 8 775 247
55| 22.3 19.0 721 253 25 7 745 260
60 | 22.6 19.5 701 263 20 6 721 269
10 3.5 3.1 1, 879 4 81 - 1, 960 4
15 7.4 5.5 1,742 26 137 1 1,879 27
2120 9.9 8.1 1,636 58 106 3 1,742 61
25| 11.9 9.6 1, 106 74 530 18 1,636 92
30| 14.5 10.9 1, 062 101 44 3 1, 106 104
% 35| 16.0 12.1 1,028 125 34 4 1,062 129
40 | 17.2 13.2 995 146 33 4 1,028 150
45| 18.0 14.1 963 165 32 4 995 169
M| 50| 18.7 14.9 933 181 30 5 963 186
55 | 19.2 15.6 908 194 25 5 933 199
60 | 19.5 16.1 888 205 20 4 908 209
10 2.2 1.6 1,972 28 2,000
15 5.3 3.8 1, 883 8 89 - 1,972 8
3120 7.4 5.8 1, 809 27 74 1 1, 883 28
25 9.1 7.5 1, 318 41 491 10 1, 809 51
30| 11.2 8.9 1, 263 62 55 2 1,318 64
% | 35| 12.6 10.0 1,218 81 45 3 1,263 84
40 | 13.8 10.9 1,176 100 42 3 1,218 103
45| 14.8 11.7 1, 140 116 36 3 1,176 119
H | 50| 15.6 12.3 1, 108 129 32 3 1, 140 132
55 | 16.2 12.8 1, 083 139 25 3 1, 108 142
60 | 17.6 13.2 1, 063 147 20 2 1, 083 149




R PRA 54 eI 59 & & o R
b4
A %KM M oM M| #E | CFHA | FHB g
9 0.9 0.9 10
8.4 41. 4
4 51 3.4 3.4 15
10. 6 16. 3
10 104 5.2 5.0 20
9.2 8.3
41 150 6.0 5.6 25
8.6 6.9
47 193 6.4 5.1 30
8.2 5.1
55 234 6.7 5.3 35
6.6 3.5
63 267 6.7 5.3 40
5.6 2.6
72 295 6.5 5.2 45
4.8 2.1
80 319 6.3 4.9 50
4.2 1.7
87 340 6. 2 4.7 55
3.2 1.2
93 356 5.9 4.5 60
4 0.4 0.4 10
4.6 46.5
1 27 1.8 1.8 15
7.0 18.6
4 62 3.1 3.1 20
6.8 9.7
22 96 3.8 3.7 25
6.0 7.1
25 126 4.2 3.5 30
5.6 5.1
29 154 4.4 3.7 35
5.0 3.7
33 179 4.5 3.8 40
4.6 2.9
37 202 4.5 3.8 45
4.2 2.4
42 223 4.5 3.7 50
3.6 1.9
47 241 4.4 3.6 55
3.0 1.5
51 256 4.3 3.5 60
10
8 0.5 0.5 15
4.0 28.5
1 27 1.4 1.4 20
4.8 13.6
11 51 2.1 2.0 25
4.6 9.3
13 75 2.5 2.1 30
4.4 6.3
16 97 2.8 2.4 35
4.4 4.9
19 119 3.0 2.6 40
3.8 3.6
22 138 3.1 2.6 45
3.2 2.6
25 154 3.1 2.6 50
2.6 2.0
28 167 3.1 2.6 55
2.0 1.6
30 177 3.0 2.5 60




A¥ REMNEFER (ERHXE)

R 5 . KR 117 N S G

Ji (cm) (m) A KM M oM OB | A K| M O
10 4.6 4.9 2,726 15.9 424 2.1 3, 150 18.0
15 9.5 7.9 2,213 74.2 513 10.3 2.726 84.5
20 13.8 10.5 1, 660 149. 3 5563 27.7 2,213 177.0
25 17.5 12.8 1,321 225.0 339 30.5 1, 660 255.5
30 20.7 14.8 1, 068 278.6 253 32.9 1, 321 311.5
35 23.5 16.5 890 322.5 178 32.0 1, 068 354.5
40 26.0 18.1 767 360.0 123 29.5 890 389.5
45 28.2 19.5 676 390. 3 91 28. 2 767 418.5
50 30. 2 20. 7 606 417.6 70 25.9 676 443.5
55 32.0 21.8 549 439.9 57 25.1 606 465. 0
60 33.7 22.8 502 460. 0 47 24.0 549 484.0
65 35.3 23.8 466 480. 1 36 20.9 502 501.0
70 36. 7 24.6 435 496. b 31 19.5 466 516.0
75 38.0 25. 4 410 511.2 25 18.3 435 529.5
80 39. 2 26.1 389 524.5 21 17.0 410 541.5
85 40. 3 26. 8 371 536. 6 18 16. 2 389 552.5
90 41.3 27. 4 356 547. 6 15 14.9 371 562.5
95 42.2 27.9 343 557.3 13 14. 2 356 571.5
100 43.0 28. 4 331 565. 6 12 13.9 343 579.5
105 43.8 28. 8 321 574. 4 10 12.6 331 587.0
110 44.5 29. 2 313 583.1 8 10.9 321 594.0
115 45.1 29. 6 306 590. 2 7 10. 3 313 600. 5
120 45.6 29.9 300 597.5 6 9.5 306 607.0
125 46. 1 30. 2 295 604. 5 5 8.5 300 613.0
130 46. 5 30. 4 291 611.7 4 7.3 295 619.0
135 46.9 30. 6 288 618.6 3 5.9 291 624.5
140 47.3 30. 8 286 625. 8 2 4.2 288 630. 0
145 47.7 31.0 285 633. 3 1 2.2 286 635.5
150 48. 1 31.2 285 640. 5




BIH A R 3 I . ‘ R
R

A OO MO % | M R | 4E | A | FB s

18.0 1.8 1.8 10
13.7 39.7

2.1 86. 6 5.8 5.6 15
20. 6 19.0

12. 4 189. 4 9.5 8.9 20
21.2 11.3

40. 1 295.6 11. 8 10.2 25
17.3 6.7

70.6 382. 1 12.7 10. 4 30
15. 2 4.9

103.5 458. 0 13.1 10. 1 35
13. 4 3.9

135.5 525.0 13.1 9.7 40
11.6 3.1

165.0 583. 5 13.0 9.3 45
10.6 2.6

193.2 636. 7 12.7 8.9 50
9.5 2.2

219.1 684. 1 12. 4 8.5 55
8.8 1.9

244. 2 728. 2 12. 1 8.1 60
8.2 1.7

268. 2 769. 2 11. 8 7.7 65
7.2 1.5

289.1 805. 1 11.5 7.4 70
6.6 1.3

308.6 838. 1 11.2 7.1 75
6.1 1.2

326.9 868. 4 10.9 6.8 80
5.6 1.0

343.9 896. 4 10.5 6.5 85
5.2 1.0

360. 1 922.6 10.3 6.3 90
4.8 0.9

375.0 946. 5 10.0 6.0 95
4.4 0.9

389. 2 968. 7 9.7 5.8 100
4.3 0.8

403. 1 990. 1 9.4 5.6 105
3.9 0.7

415.7 1,009. 7 9.2 5.4 110
3.5 0.6

426. 6 1,027.1 8.9 5.2 115
3.4 0.6

436. 9 1,043.9 8.7 5.1 120
3.1 0.5

446. 4 1,059.4 8.5 4.9 125
2.9 0.5

454. 9 1,073.9 8.3 4.8 130
2.6 0.4

462. 2 1, 086. 7 8.0 4.6 135
2.3 0.4

468. 1 1,098. 1 7.8 4.5 140
1.8 0.3

472.3 1, 107.8 7.6 4.4 145
1.4 0.2

474.5 1,115.0 7.4 4.3 150

7107




E/¥% XEMNREFPER (ER#E)
R 5 . KR 117 N S G
Ji (cm) (m) A KM OB | A B M B | A B M HE
10 4.5 3.6 2,823 9.7 167 0.4 2,990 10. 1
15 7.3 5.9 2,428 36.1 395 4.1 2, 823 40. 2
20 10.3 8.3 1,942 81.2 486 13.9 2,428 95.1
25 13.0 10.4 1,598 129. 8 344 19.3 1,942 149. 1
30 15.3 12.2 1, 355 177.5 243 22.0 1, 598 199.5
35 17.4 13.7 1,179 219.6 176 22.9 1, 355 242.5
40 19.3 15.0 1, 035 253. 4 144 24. 7 1, 179 278. 1
45 20.9 16.1 923 282.5 112 24.3 1, 035 306. 8
50 22.5 17.1 831 305.5 92 22.9 923 328. 4
55 24.0 18.0 753 325. 8 78 22.7 831 348. 5
60 25.5 18.8 687 344. 2 66 20.1 753 364. 3
65 26.9 19.5 628 361.7 59 18.1 687 379.8
70 28.2 20.1 575 377.5 53 17.5 628 395.0
75 29.4 20. 7 533 392.5 42 16.3 575 408. 8
80 30.5 21.3 497 406. 0 36 14.5 533 420.5
85 31.6 21.8 468 418. 3 29 13.0 497 431.3
90 32.6 22.3 442 428. 8 26 12.1 468 440.9
95 33.5 22.8 420 438. 3 22 11.7 442 450. 0
100 34. 4 23.3 401 447. 5 19 10.0 420 457.5
105 35.2 23.7 384 455.9 17 9.1 401 465. 0
110 36.0 24.0 369 463. 4 15 8.8 384 472.2
115 36. 7 24.2 356 470.9 12 8.1 369 479.0
120 37.3 24.6 346 477.7 10 7.9 356 485. 6
125 37.9 24. 8 339 484. 0 7 7.5 346 491.5
130 38. 4 25.0 334 490. 0 5 6.3 339 496. 3
135 38.9 25.2 330 495. 2 4 5.5 334 500. 7
140 39.3 25.3 327 500.0 3 4.5 330 504.5
145 39.6 2b.4 325 504. 0 2 3.5 327 507.5
150 39.8 25.6 325 510.0

7117




BIH A R 3 I . ‘ R
R

A OO MO % | M R | 4E | A | FB s

10. 1 1.0 1.0 10
6.1 32.9

0.4 40. 6 2.7 2.7 15
11.8 21.4

4.5 99. 6 5.0 4.8 20
13.6 12.9

18.4 167.5 6.7 6.0 25
13.1 9.0

37.7 237.2 7.9 6.7 30
13.0 6.4

59.7 302. 2 8.6 6.9 35
11.7 4.8

82.6 360. 7 9.0 7.0 40
10. 7 3.9

107.3 414. 1 9.2 6.8 45
9.5 3.1

131.6 460. 0 9.2 6.6 50
8.6 2.7

154.5 503.0 9.1 6.3 55
7.7 2.1

177. 2 541.5 9.0 6.1 60
7.1 2.0

197.3 577. 1 8.9 5.8 65
6.7 1.8

215. 4 610. 4 8.7 5.6 70
6.3 1.6

232.9 641.7 8.6 5.5 75
5.6 1.4

249. 2 669. 7 8.4 5.3 80
5.1 1.2

263.7 695. 0 8.2 5.1 85
4.5 1.1

276.7 717.6 8.0 4.9 90
4.2 1.0

288. 8 738. 8 7.8 4.7 95
3.8 0.9

300. 5 758.0 7.6 4.6 100
3.5 0.8

310.56 775.5 7.4 4.4 105
3.3 0.7

319.6 791. 8 7.2 4.3 110
3.1 0.7

328. 4 807. 4 7.0 4.2 115
2.9 0.6

336. 5 822. 1 6.9 4.0 120
2.8 0.6

344. 4 835.9 6.7 3.9 125
2.5 0.5

351.9 848. 2 6.5 3.8 130
2.1 0.4

358. 2 858.9 6.4 3.7 135
1.9 0.4

363. 7 868. 2 6. 2 3.6 140
1.5 0.3

368. 2 875. 7 6.0 3.5 145
1.2 0.2

371.7 881.7 5.9 3.4 150

7127




Y REMREFER (ERHXE)

R 5 . KR 117 N S G

Ji (cm) (m) A KM OB | A B M B | A B M HE
10 2.9 3.2 3,182 6.0 318 0.3 3,500 6.3
15 5.3 5.8 2,692 24.8 490 2.2 3,182 27.0
20 8.1 8.3 1, 895 57.0 797 11.1 2,692 68. 1
25 11.5 10.5 1,393 97.4 502 16.3 1, 895 113.7
30 13.9 12.5 1,071 137.0 322 19.6 1, 393 156. 6
35 16.5 14.3 862 169. 4 209 19.8 1,071 189.2
40 18.9 15.8 721 196. 3 141 19.0 862 215.3
45 21.0 17.0 627 220. 8 94 16. 3 721 237.1
50 22.8 18.0 561 241.5 66 14.3 627 255. 8
55 24.4 18.9 515 260. 2 46 12.1 561 272.3
60 25.8 19.7 482 277.0 33 10.0 515 287.0
65 27.0 20. 3 457 291.7 25 8.7 482 300. 4
70 28.0 20. 8 437 304. 8 20 8.0 457 312.8
75 28.9 21.3 422 317.0 15 6.6 437 324.2
80 29.7 21.8 410 329.0 12 5.7 422 334.7
85 20. 4 22.2 400 339.3 10 5.1 410 344.4
90 31.0 22.6 392 349.0 8 4.4 400 353.4
95 31.6 22.9 385 357.8 7 4.1 392 361.9
100 32.1 23.2 379 366. 3 6 3.7 385 370.0
105 32.6 23.5 374 374. 4 5 3.2 379 377.6
110 33.0 23.7 370 382.1 4 2.8 374 384.9
115 33. 4 23.9 366 389.0 4 2.8 370 391.8
120 33.7 24.1 362 395.5 4 2.8 366 398. 3
125 34.0 24. 3 359 402. 0 3 2.5 362 404.5
130 34. 2 24. 4 356 408. 2 3 2.3 359 410.5
135 34. 4 24.5 354 414. 4 2 1.6 356 416.0
140 34.6 24.6 352 419.9 2 1.6 354 421.5
145 34. 7 24. 7 350 425. 2 2 1.6 352 426. 8
150 34.8 24.8 350 431.8

7137




BIH A R 3 I E R ‘ R
R

A OO MO % | M R | 4E | A | FB s

6.3 0.6 0.6 10
4.2 3b. 1

0.3 27.3 1.8 1.8 15
8.7 22.4

2.5 70. 6 3.5 3.4 20
11.3 14. 8

13.6 127.3 5.1 4.5 25
11. 8 10.0

29.9 186. 5 6. 2 5.2 30
10. 4 6.7

49.5 238.7 6.8 5.4 35
9.2 4.9

69. 3 284.6 7.1 5.4 40
8.2 3.9

88.3 325. 4 1.2 5.3 45
7.0 3.0

104. 6 360. 4 7.2 5.1 50
6.2 2.4

118.9 391. 2 7.1 5.0 55
5.4 2.0

131.0 418.0 7.0 4.8 60
4.7 1.6

141.0 441. 4 6.8 4.6 65
4.2 1.4

149.7 462. 5 6.6 4.5 70
3.9 1.3

157.7 481.9 6.4 4.3 75
3.4 1.1

164. 3 499. 0 6. 2 4.2 80
3.1 0.9

170.0 514. 4 6.1 4.1 85
2.8 0.8

175. 1 528. 5 5.9 3.9 90
2.6 0.7

179.5 541. 4 5.7 3.8 95
2.4 0.7

183.6 553.6 5.5 3.7 100
2.3 0.6

187.3 564.9 5.4 3.6 105
2.1 0.6

190.5 575. 4 5.2 3.5 110
1.9 0.5

193.3 585. 1 5.1 3.4 115
1.9 0.5

196. 1 594. 4 5.0 3.3 120
1.8 0.5

198.9 603. 4 4.8 3.2 125
1.7 0.4

201.4 611.9 4.7 3.2 130
1.6 0.4

203.7 619.7 4.6 3.1 135
1.4 0.3

205. 3 626. 8 4.5 3.0 140
1.4 0.3

206.9 633. 7 4.4 2.9 145
1.3 0.3

208.5 640. 3 4.3 2.9 150

7147




LEH XEMNEFEXR (ERHXE)
1 % H 2 £ H 3 £ H
K
CZ I S N N I 5 B 4 CZ N S N S I S B 4 CZ I S N S N 5 B B /4
L S & &
H %3 DRES S R i RERE | REE R i PR | R =S
10 8 0.8 3 0.3
2. 21. 2.0 34.
5 21 1.4 13 0.9 5 0.3
2. 10. 2.0 11. 1.6 21.
20 34 1.7 23 1.2 13 0.7
2. 7. 2.2 8. 1.6 10.
5 48 1.9 34 1.4 21 0.8
3. 5. 2.4 6. 1.6 6
30 63 2.1 46 1.5 29 1.0
2. 4. 2.2 4. 1.8 5.
5 7 2.2 57 1.6 38 1.1
2. 3. 2.2 3. 1.6 4
40 90 2.3 68 1.7 46 1.2
2. 2. 2.0 2. 1.6 3.
51 102 2.3 78 1.7 54 1.2
2. 2. 1.8 2. 1.4 2.
50 113 2.3 87 1.7 61 1.2
2. 1. 1.6 1. 1.4 2.
51 123 2.2 95 1.7 68 1.2
1. 1. 1.4 1. 1.2 1.
60 | 132 2.2 102 1.7 74 1.2
1. 1. 1.4 1. 1.0 1.
51 140 2.2 108 1.7 80 1.2
1. 1. 1.2 1. 1.0 1.
70 | 147 2.1 115 1.6 84 1.2
1. 0. 1.0 0. 0.8 0
51 152 2.0 120 1.6 88 1.2
0. 0. 0.8 0. 0.6 0
80 | 156 2.0 124 1.6 91 1.1
0. 0. 0.6 0. 0.4 0
51 159 1.9 127 1.5 93 1.1
0. 0. 0.6 0. 0.4 0
90 | 162 1.8 130 1.4 95 1.1
0. 0. 0.4 0. 0.2 0
51 164 1.7 132 1.4 96 1.0
0. 0. 0.2 0. 0.2 0
100 | 166 1.7 133 1.3 97 1.0
0. 0. 0.2 0. 0.2 0
51 168 1.6 134 1.3 98 0.9
0. 0. 0.2 0. 0.2 0
110 | 170 1.5 135 1.2 99 0.9
0. 0. 0.2 0. 0.2 0
51 171 1.5 136 1.2 100 0.9
0. 0. 0.2 0.
120 | 172 1.4 137 1.1 100 0.8

7157




AR ke wE LES
o7 o i L 7 5= % K = Do =z s T
VL T R H N = ]

AR N

10 7 0.7
2.0 19. 4

15 17 1.1
2.6 12.0

1 20 30 1.5
2.8 8.0

25 44 1.8
2.8 5.7

30 58 1.9
2.6 4.1

A 35 71 2.0
2.2 3.4

40 84 2.1
2.2 2.5

45 95 2.1
2.2 2.2

H 50 106 2.1
2.0 1.8

55 116 2.1
1.8 1.5

60 125 2.1

10 2 0.2
1.4 36. 1

15 9 0.6
2.0 16.1

2 20 19 1.0
2.0 8.8

25 29 1.2
2.2 6.7

30 40 1.3
2.0 4.6

e 35 50 1.4
2.0 3.7

40 60 1.5
1.8 2.8

45 69 1.5
1.8 2.5

Hh 50 78 1.6
1.6 2.0

55 86 1.6
1.4 1.6

60 93 1.6

10

15 2 0.1
1.4 35.1

3 20 9 0.5
1.4 12.2

25 16 0.6
1.6 8.5

30 24 0.8
1.4 5.3

A 35 31 0.9
1.4 4.1

40 38 1.0
1.4 3.4

45 45 1.0
1.4 2.9

H 50 52 1.0
1.2 2.2

55 58 1.1
1.2 2.0

60 64 1.1
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